OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOR

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MRP /2-19-00 TRADE 101	545123 ————————		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the account original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L. P. Formerly known as PEARL STREET L.P.	C.S. Brooks, Inc. One Lafayette Place Greenwich, CT 06830		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporation of Bermuda [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other – RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: October 27, 2000			
Application number(s) or registration number(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
	1,351,753 1 928,056 1,555,360 1 953,433		
Additional numbers atta	ached?[]Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$115.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264		
	E THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contract true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Perla M. Kuhn	Orrect and any attached copy is a December 18, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with a U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Crystal Gateway 4, Room 33	fice,Office of Public Records		

CERTIFICA	TEAE	MARIE	INC
CENTIFICA	IL OF	TATUE OF	11117

Express Mail Certificate No	o: EK839368742US
-----------------------------	------------------

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Operal/Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 12/18/2000 (Date of Deposit).

El	aine	S.	Pa	rk	er

Name

Signature

December 18, 2000

Date of Signature

187,**27,2008** 6:144 (ault)-6 a-645 . AUld/ 473 473

Declaration of Satisfaction in Full of Charge

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., a Bermuda limited partnership with offices at 85 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004 (formerly known as Pearl Street L.P.), hereby affirms, in its capacity as a Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement dated as of July 29, 1996 (the "Credit Agreement"), that the indebtedness for borrowed money of C.S. Brooks, Inc. a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at One Lafayette Place, Greenwich, Connecticut 06803, under the Credit Agreement and the Debenture and Charge created July 29, 1996 and registered in the United Kingdom on August 14, 1996 under Form Type 395 (see Exhibit A hereto), has been discharged and paid in full.

Bv

Authorized Signatory

Stephen King

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	DATED	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
1,351,753	July 30, 1985	SHERIDAN
1,555,360	September 5, 1989	CARRINGTON
1,928,056	October 17, 1995	CARRINGTON
1,953,433	January 30, 1996	ESPLANADE

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/19/2000 REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0267